
PUBLIC NOTICE 

Meeting of the Joint Coastal Commission 

Inc. Villages of Head of the Harbor & Nissequogue 

 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Village of Head-of-the-Harbor & Nissequogue will 

hold meetings of the Joint Coastal Commission during Head-of-the-Harbor’s organizational year of 

2021-2022 (including April 2022), on the 1st Thursday of each month, at 7:30 PM time then in effect.  

The dates & locations are expressed as follows, 

 

Thursday, May 6, 2021     Thursday, November 4, 2021 

Thursday, June 3, 2021     Thursday, December 2, 2021 

Thursday, July 1, 2021     Thursday, January 6, 2022 

Thursday, August 5, 2021    Thursday, February 3, 2022  

Thursday, September 2, 2021    Thursday, March 3, 2022 

Thursday, October 7, 2021    Thursday, April 7, 2022 

 

Meetings will be held at Nissequogue Village Hall, 631 Moriches Road, St. James, New York 

11780; Village Hall is accessible to the handicapped. 

 

 

Dated: April 8, 2021 

      BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

      INC. VILLAGE OF HEAD OF THE HARBOR 

      Margaret O’Keefe, Village Clerk 


